Landlord may enter upon the Premises after Ten (10) days prior written notice to Tenant (except in the 
case of an emergency, in which case no notice shall be required), to perform such obligations on Tenant’s 
behalf, and put the Premises in good order, condition, and repair. Tenant shall promptly pay to Landlord a 
sum equal to One Hundred and Fifteen percent (115%) of the cost thereof to cover the cost of the work 
plus a management and administration fee.  

d) Replacement. Subject to Tenant’s indemnification of Landlord as set forth in Section 8, and without 
relieving Tenant of liability resulting from Tenant’s failure to exercise and perform good maintenance

[...]

i) Tenant shall only be obligated to pay, each month during the remainder of the Term of this Lease or 

any extension thereof, on the date on which Base Rent is due, an amount equal to the product of 
multiplying the cost of such replacement by a fraction, the numerator of which is One (1), and the 
denominator of which is One Hundred and Forty-Four (144) (i.e. 1/144th of the cost per month). Such 
costs shall be considered Additional Rent.  

ii) Tenant may prepay its obligation at any time.  
iii) Section 9.2(d) is subject to any extensions or renewals to this Lease.  
iv) Example for illustration purposes: The premise's HVAC must be replaced, and its cost is $6,000.